
HSCCQ KHANACROSS    13-Aug-2023

Outright Results
  

PLACE NAME Class Car CAR Total Total TOTAL
 No. Test A Test B  

1 Eng Lim D 23 Mini R56 Cooper S 137.72 191.57 329.29
2 Rhys Ellison C 4 Renault Clio RS197 135.00 194.35 329.35
3 Alan Wheeley F 1 Geococcyx Velox 133.79 200.73 334.52
4 Brett Davidson E 13 Mazda MX5 139.21 200.44 339.65
5 Daniel Callan G 26 Subaru WRX 137.77 204.50 342.27
6 Ian Colebatch E 12 Toyota Celica 142.80 200.75 343.55
7 Daryl Kan D 24 Mini Cooper JCW 159.36 195.17 354.53
8 Simon Pritchard E 16 Volkswagen Golf GTI 159.34 202.82 362.16
9 Simon Caplet G 22 Subaru Liberty 153.77 208.92 362.69
10 Te-Ama Atutahi D 20 Honda Civic 151.35 221.14 372.49
11 Terence Boardman C 6 Datsun 1600 152.88 220.55 373.43
12 Malcolm Spiden C 3 Ford Escort 161.30 218.24 379.54
13 David Shaw E 17 BMW M2 170.85 221.32 392.17
14 David Fuller E 14 Chevrolet Corvette 177.51 215.48 392.99
15 Georgia Phillips B 10 Ford Fiesta 169.30 237.64 406.94
16 Dianne Fuller E 15 Ford Falcon 171.96 246.87 418.83
17 Faith Anderson B 8 Mazda 2 185.17 239.34 424.51
18 Dick Reynolds C 2 Caterham Super 7 198.20 255.40 453.60
19 Jai Muir D 18 Ford Fiesta 169.22 285.49 454.71
20 Anthony Galletly C 5 Mazda Mx5 185.34 270.95 456.29
21 Jeff Muir D 21 Ford Fiesta 168.07 289.42 457.49
22 Joshua Paul B 9 Renault Clio 173.90 287.83 461.73
23 Noel Caplet G 25 Subaru Liberty 141.27 331.94 473.21
24 Jack Brelsford C 7 Ford Escort 198.20 309.04 507.24
25 Lilly Anderson B 11 Mazda 2 198.20 379.45 577.65



HSCCQ KHANACROSS    13-Aug-2023

Class Results
  

PLACE NAME Class Car CAR Total Total TOTAL
 No. Test A Test B  

1 Georgia Phillips B 10 Ford Fiesta 169.30 237.64 406.94
2 Faith Anderson B 8 Mazda 2 185.17 239.34 424.51
3 Joshua Paul B 9 Renault Clio 173.90 287.83 461.73
4 Lilly Anderson B 11 Mazda 2 198.20 379.45 577.65
1 Rhys Ellison C 4 Renault Clio RS197 135.00 194.35 329.35
2 Terence Boardman C 6 Datsun 1600 152.88 220.55 373.43
3 Malcolm Spiden C 3 Ford Escort 161.30 218.24 379.54
4 Dick Reynolds C 2 Caterham Super 7 198.20 255.40 453.60
5 Anthony Galletly C 5 Mazda Mx5 185.34 270.95 456.29
6 Jack Brelsford C 7 Ford Escort 198.20 309.04 507.24
1 Eng Lim D 23 Mini R56 Cooper S 137.72 191.57 329.29
2 Daryl Kan D 24 Mini Cooper JCW 159.36 195.17 354.53
3 Te-Ama Atutahi D 20 Honda Civic 151.35 221.14 372.49
4 Jai Muir D 18 Ford Fiesta 169.22 285.49 454.71
5 Jeff Muir D 21 Ford Fiesta 168.07 289.42 457.49
1 Brett Davidson E 13 Mazda MX5 139.21 200.44 339.65
2 Ian Colebatch E 12 Toyota Celica 142.80 200.75 343.55
3 Simon Pritchard E 16 Volkswagen Golf GTI 159.34 202.82 362.16
4 David Shaw E 17 BMW M2 170.85 221.32 392.17
5 David Fuller E 14 Chevrolet Corvette 177.51 215.48 392.99
6 Dianne Fuller E 15 Ford Falcon 171.96 246.87 418.83
1 Alan Wheeley F 1 Geococcyx Velox 133.79 200.73 334.52
1 Daniel Callan G 26 Subaru WRX 137.77 204.50 342.27
2 Simon Caplet G 22 Subaru Liberty 153.77 208.92 362.69
3 Noel Caplet G 25 Subaru Liberty 141.27 331.94 473.21



HSCCQ KHANACROSS    13-Aug-2023

Fastest Test Times (A) Fastest Test Times (B)
    

PLACE NAME Class Car CAR Test PLACE NAME Class Car CAR Test
 No. Time  No. Time

1 Alan Wheeley F 1 Geococcyx Velox 44.37 1 Dick Reynolds C 2 Caterham Super 7 62.79
2 Rhys Ellison C 4 Renault Clio RS197 44.55 2 Eng Lim D 23 Mini R56 Cooper S 63.19
3 Daniel Callan G 26 Subaru WRX 45.53 3 Daniel Callan G 26 Subaru WRX 63.74
4 Eng Lim D 23 Mini R56 Cooper S 45.56 4 Rhys Ellison C 4 Renault Clio RS197 63.84
5 Noel Caplet G 25 Subaru Liberty 45.67 5 Daryl Kan D 24 Mini Cooper JCW 64.31
6 Brett Davidson E 13 Mazda MX5 45.74 6 Alan Wheeley F 1 Geococcyx Velox 64.82
7 Daryl Kan D 24 Mini Cooper JCW 46.35 7 Ian Colebatch E 12 Toyota Celica 66.02
8 Ian Colebatch E 12 Toyota Celica 47.23 8 Brett Davidson E 13 Mazda MX5 66.16
9 Simon Pritchard E 16 Volkswagen Golf GTI 47.36 9 Simon Pritchard E 16 Volkswagen Golf GTI 67.24
10 David Fuller E 14 Chevrolet Corvette 49.22 10 Simon Caplet G 22 Subaru Liberty 69.17
11 Te-Ama Atutahi D 20 Honda Civic 49.44 11 David Fuller E 14 Chevrolet Corvette 70.65
12 Simon Caplet G 22 Subaru Liberty 49.89 12 Anthony Galletly C 5 Mazda Mx5 70.80
13 Terence Boardman C 6 Datsun 1600 50.85 13 Malcolm Spiden C 3 Ford Escort 70.90
14 Jai Muir D 18 Ford Fiesta 51.52 14 Te-Ama Atutahi D 20 Honda Civic 71.01
15 Anthony Galletly C 5 Mazda Mx5 52.05 15 David Shaw E 17 BMW M2 71.50
16 David Shaw E 17 BMW M2 52.60 16 Terence Boardman C 6 Datsun 1600 71.56
17 Malcolm Spiden C 3 Ford Escort 52.63 17 Jai Muir D 18 Ford Fiesta 75.09
18 Joshua Paul B 9 Renault Clio 54.62 18 Noel Caplet G 25 Subaru Liberty 75.72
19 Jeff Muir D 21 Ford Fiesta 54.66 19 Joshua Paul B 9 Renault Clio 76.97
20 Georgia Phillips B 10 Ford Fiesta 54.89 20 Jeff Muir D 21 Ford Fiesta 78.54
21 Faith Anderson B 8 Mazda 2 55.98 21 Faith Anderson B 8 Mazda 2 78.70
22 Dianne Fuller E 15 Ford Falcon 56.27 22 Georgia Phillips B 10 Ford Fiesta 78.72
23 Lilly Anderson B 11 Mazda 2 89.75 23 Dianne Fuller E 15 Ford Falcon 81.20

24 Jack Brelsford C 7 Ford Escort 96.92
25 Lilly Anderson B 11 Mazda 2 125.17



HSCCQ KHANACROSS    13-Aug-2023
Test at Grandstand Area  

       F-Flag G-Incorrect Garage WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did Not Finish

NAME Class CAR TOTAL Test A P Test A P Test A P Test A P

 No.  Run 1  Run 2 Run 3  Run 4

Alan Wheeley F 1 Geococcyx Velox 133.79 45.80 45.03 44.39 44.37

Dick Reynolds C 2 Caterham Super 7 198.20 64.91 DNF 69.28 DNS 64.01 DNS 88.74 DNS

Malcolm Spiden C 3 Ford Escort 161.30 54.99 53.68 64.01 WD 52.63

Rhys Ellison C 4 Renault Clio RS197 135.00 45.30 45.15 44.55 45.04 F1

Anthony Galletly C 5 Mazda Mx5 185.34 52.05 69.28 DNS 64.01 DNS 88.74 DNS

Terence Boardman C 6 Datsun 1600 152.88 64.91 WD 50.91 50.85 51.12

Jack Brelsford C 7 Ford Escort 198.20 64.91 WD 69.28 DNS 64.01 DNS 88.74 DNS

Faith Anderson B 8 Mazda 2 185.17 59.91 69.28 WD 55.98 88.74 WD

Joshua Paul B 9 Renault Clio 173.90 54.62 55.27 64.01 DNS 88.74 DNS

Georgia Phillips B 10 Ford Fiesta 169.30 64.91 WD 56.50 57.91 54.89

Lilly Anderson B 11 Mazda 2 198.20 64.91 WD 69.28 WD 64.01 DNS 89.75

Ian Colebatch E 12 Toyota Celica 142.80 48.03 47.54 47.23 48.40

Brett Davidson E 13 Mazda MX5 139.21 47.78 47.63 45.74 45.84

David Fuller E 14 Chevrolet Corvette 177.51 64.91 WD 64.28 64.01 WD 49.22

Dianne Fuller E 15 Ford Falcon 171.96 64.91 WD 56.68 59.01 56.27

Simon Pritchard E 16 Volkswagen Golf GTI 159.34 64.91 WD 58.83 47.36 48.15 F1

David Shaw E 17 BMW M2 170.85 64.91 WD 54.24 64.01 WD 52.60

Jai Muir D 18 Ford Fiesta 169.22 64.91 WD 69.28 WD 52.79 51.52

Richard Marken D 19 Peugeot 405 Mi16 198.20 64.91 DNS 69.28 DNS 64.01 DNS 88.74 DNS

Te-Ama Atutahi D 20 Honda Civic 151.35 52.87 49.44 51.84 50.07

Jeff Muir D 21 Ford Fiesta 168.07 64.91 WD 58.24 55.17 54.66

Simon Caplet G 22 Subaru Liberty 153.77 55.92 51.21 52.67 49.89

Eng Lim D 23 Mini R56 Cooper S 137.72 46.75 45.56 45.72 46.44

Daryl Kan D 24 Mini Cooper JCW 159.36 64.91 WD 49.00 64.01 WD 46.35

Noel Caplet G 25 Subaru Liberty 141.27 48.22 47.38 45.67 88.74 WD

Daniel Callan G 26 Subaru WRX 137.77 45.53 46.48 50.37 F1 45.76



HSCCQ KHANACROSS    13-Aug-2023
Test at Return Road  

       F-Flag G-Incorrect Garage WD-Wrong Direction DNS-Did Not Start DNF-Did Not Finish

NAME Class CAR TOTAL Test B P Test B P Test B P Test B P

 No.  Run 1  Run 2 Run 3  Run 4

Alan Wheeley F 1 Geococcyx Velox 200.73 71.29 70.86 65.05 64.82

Dick Reynolds C 2 Caterham Super 7 255.40 63.61 62.79 129.00 DNS 129.00 DNS

Malcolm Spiden C 3 Ford Escort 218.24 75.20 72.14 129.00 WD 70.90

Rhys Ellison C 4 Renault Clio RS197 194.35 65.91 63.84 64.60 64.72 F1

Anthony Galletly C 5 Mazda Mx5 270.95 70.80 71.15 129.00 DNS 129.00 DNS

Terence Boardman C 6 Datsun 1600 220.55 84.56 72.80 71.56 71.19 G

Jack Brelsford C 7 Ford Escort 309.04 109.84 102.28 96.92 129.00 WD

Faith Anderson B 8 Mazda 2 239.34 81.91 81.51 79.13 78.70

Joshua Paul B 9 Renault Clio 287.83 81.86 76.97 129.00 DNS 129.00 DNS

Georgia Phillips B 10 Ford Fiesta 237.64 78.72 79.14 80.73 79.78

Lilly Anderson B 11 Mazda 2 379.45 132.37 128.46 125.17 125.82

Ian Colebatch E 12 Toyota Celica 200.75 68.24 67.31 66.02 67.42

Brett Davidson E 13 Mazda MX5 200.44 66.80 66.52 F1 67.48 66.16

David Fuller E 14 Chevrolet Corvette 215.48 73.03 72.56 72.27 70.65

Dianne Fuller E 15 Ford Falcon 246.87 81.20 80.43 F2 83.57 82.10

Simon Pritchard E 16 Volkswagen Golf GTI 202.82 68.06 67.24 68.64 67.52

David Shaw E 17 BMW M2 221.32 75.19 71.50 74.63 71.62 F1

Jai Muir D 18 Ford Fiesta 285.49 81.40 75.09 129.00 DNS 129.00 DNS

Richard Marken D 19 Peugeot 405 Mi16 381.80 127.22 DNS 125.58 DNS 129.00 DNS 129.00 DNS

Te-Ama Atutahi D 20 Honda Civic 221.14 73.11 71.01 75.66 F1 77.02

Jeff Muir D 21 Ford Fiesta 289.42 81.88 78.54 129.00 DNS 129.00 DNS

Simon Caplet G 22 Subaru Liberty 208.92 69.92 69.83 69.17 72.64 F1

Eng Lim D 23 Mini R56 Cooper S 191.57 65.25 F2 63.88 64.50 63.19

Daryl Kan D 24 Mini Cooper JCW 195.17 67.73 F1 65.44 65.42 64.31

Noel Caplet G 25 Subaru Liberty 331.94 127.22 DNF 75.72 129.00 DNS 129.00 DNS

Daniel Callan G 26 Subaru WRX 204.50 127.22 WD 63.74 64.96 G 65.80 F1


